Countryside High SAC meeting September 8, 2020 via Zoom

Meeting call to order
Quorum determine
Adoption of agenda
Vote to adopt agenda
Welcome and introductions
Reading and Adopting August Minutes with change
Motion to approve August minutes
2nd motion to approve August minutes
Vote to approve August minutes agenda

Public Comments

Old Business:
Reading and Adopting Minutes
Motion to approve March minutes
2nd motion to approve March minutes
Vote to approve March minutes agenda
1. Treasurer Report

New Business:
2. Curriculum Update/Accelerated Options/Recruiting (iISTEM)
3. Principals Report/For the Good of the school

Next meeting: Tuesday, October 13, 2020, 6pm ET via Zoom

Open:

Discussion & vote on revised ByLaws
Motion to approve ByLaws
2nd motion to approve ByLaws
Vote to approve ByLaws

Mr. Pate

Mr. Pate

Mr. Pate
Affirmative-Unanimous
Mr. Pate

Mr. Pate

Mr. Yongue

Mr. Sobush
Affirmative-Unanimous

Mr. Pate

Mr. Yongue

Ms. Coria
Affirmative-Unanimous
Mrs. Vroman

Mr. Henderson
Mr. Henderson

Mr. Pate

Mr. Yongue

Ms. Coria
Affirmative-Unanimous

603pm
609pm
609pm
609pm

610pm
611pm
611pm
611pm

612pm
612pm
612pm
612pm
613pm

621pm
635pm

641pm
643pm
643pm
643pm

Attendee's:

Taylor Henderson
Yrujari Coria
Michael Pate
Diana Lynch
Chris Vromen
Jack Yongue
Patrice Stanton
Scot Gallagher
Dave Sobush
Dawn Gallagher



Discussion on learning in the school during Covid Ms. Coria 645pm

Discussion on learning online during Covid Mr. Gallagher 646pm
Discussion on transition to school from online Mr. Henderson 649pm
Motion to adjourn Mr. Pate 657pm
Motion to approve adjournment Ms. Stanton 657pm
2nd motion to approve adjournment Mr. Gallagher 657pm
Vote to Adjourn Affirmative-Unanimous 657pm

Meeting adjourned 657pm
Next meeting: October 13, 2020, 6pm ET via Zoom

10/13/2020 mtg: changed typo in Adoption of minutes



