Countryside High SAC meeting September 8, 2020 via Zoom

Attendee's:

Meeting call to order	Mr. Pate	603pm Taylor Henderson
Quorum determine	Mr. Pate	609pm Yrujari Coria
Adoption of agenda	Mr. Pate	609pm Michael Pate
Vote to adopt agenda	Affirmative-Unanimous	609pm Diana Lynch
Welcome and introductions	Mr. Pate	Chris Vromen
Reading and Adopting August Minutes with change	Mr. Pate	610pm Jack Yongue
Motion to approve August minutes	Mr. Yongue	611pm Patrice Stanton
2nd motion to approve August minutes	Mr. Sobush	611pm Scot Gallagher
Vote to approve August minutes agenda	Affirmative-Unanimous	611pm Dave Sobush
		Dawn Gallagher
Public Comments		
Old Business:		
Reading and Adopting Minutes	Mr. Pate	612pm
Motion to approve March minutes	Mr. Yongue	612pm
2nd motion to approve March minutes	Ms. Coria	612pm
Vote to approve March minutes agenda	Affirmative-Unanimous	612pm
1. Treasurer Report	Mrs. Vroman	613pm
New Business:	Mr. Llandaraan	601 mm
2. Curriculum Update/Accelerated Options/Recruiting (iSTEM)	Mr. Henderson	621pm
3. Principals Report/For the Good of the school	Mr. Henderson	635pm
Next meeting: Tuesday, October 13, 2020, 6pm ET via Zoom		
Open:		
Discussion & vote on revised ByLaws	Mr. Pate	641pm
Motion to approve ByLaws	Mr. Yongue	643pm
2nd motion to approve ByLaws	Ms. Coria	643pm

Vote to approve ByLaws

Ms. Coria 643pm Affirmative-Unanimous 643pm Discussion on learning in the school during Covid Discussion on learning online during Covid Discussion on transition to school from online

Motion to adjourn Motion to approve adjournment 2nd motion to approve adjournment Vote to Adjourn

645pm Mr. Gallagher 646pm Mr. Henderson 649pm Mr. Pate 657pm Ms. Stanton 657pm Mr. Gallagher 657pm Affirmative-Unanimous 657pm

Ms. Coria

Meeting adjourned 657pm

Next meeting: October 13, 2020, 6pm ET via Zoom

10/13/2020 mtg: changed typo in Adoption of minutes